

পশ্চিমৰুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

73AB 004063

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is hereby executed w.e.f.16th **August, 2022** in between **Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare** having its head office at CIMCYS TOWERS, 3rd Floor, Plot No. Y-13, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, P.S.: Bidhan Nagar (East) Kolkata- 700 091 & **Kidderpore College** having its address in 2 & 3 Pitamber Sircar Lane, P.O.: Kidderpore, P.S.: Watgunge, Dist; Kolkata, Pin-700023(W.B.)

Whereas, Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare set up in 2007, is a section of non-profit company as per Companies Act, 2013 having its head office at CIMCYS TOWERS, 3rd Floor, Plot No. Y-13, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, P.S. Bidhan Nagar (East) Kolkata-700091, creates livelihood opportunities for marginalized women and youths of India. Over the past 15 years Anudip has worked with international and national agencies, corporations and community-based organizations to offer sustainable digital livelihood programs for impoverished youths residing in the rural and peri-urban areas of Andhra Pradesh, Delhi/ NCR, Chhattasgarh, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Odisha, Tamil Nadu, Telangana,

Goods o Horon 16/9/21



পশ্চিমকণ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

73AB 004063

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is hereby executed w.e.f.16th **August, 2022** in between **Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare** having its head office at CIMCYS TOWERS, 3rd Floor, Plot No. Y-13, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, P.S: Bidhan Nagar (East) Kolkata- 700 091 & **Kidderpore College** having its address in 2 & 3 Pitamber Sircar Lane, P.O.: Kidderpore, P.S.: Watgunge, Dist; Kolkata, Pin-700023(W.B.)

Whereas, Anudip Foundation for Social Welfare set up in 2007, is a section of non-profit company as per Companies Act, 2013 having its head office at CIMCYS TOWERS, 3rd Floor, Plot No. Y-13, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, P.S. Bidhan Nagar (East) Kolkata-700091, creates livelihood opportunities for marginalized women and youths of India. Over the past 15 years Anudip has worked with international and national agencies, corporations and community-based organizations to offer sustainable digital livelihood programs for impoverished youths residing in the rural and peri-urban areas of Andhra Pradesh, Delhi/ NCR, Chhattasgarh, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Odisha, Tamil Nadu, Telangana,

Embly Hasan 16/9/22

Karnataka, Meghalaya, Assam, Gujrat, Rajasthan and West Bengal. Anudip is also existed in New Orleans. Anudip aims to build up the sustainable livelihoods of such communities and enhance the economic empowerment through employability programs in different digital service sectors of West Bengal.

Whereas, Kidderpore College having its address in 2 & 3 Pitamber Sircar Lane, P.O.: Kidderpore, P.S.: Watgunge, Dist; Kolkata, Pin-700023(W.B.) will provide approximately 25 (Twenty Five) students on a pilot basis training program to Anudip. In this collaboration Kidderpore College aims to develop the career of the students of Kidderpore College. Kidderpore College also wants to impart the market aligned skill and career development through this training program & enable to grow the potentials of unemployed youths towards successful placements.

Whereas, Anudip's digital livelihoods program follows a technology-driven methodology that has evolved based on employer & students feedback, team evaluation and impact studies conducted externally & internally. Anudip team continuously tries to align with changing job markets, digital trends and the state of worldwide training technology.

Whereas, all the training program would be conducted by the trainers of Anudip Foundation at Anudip Foundation Center, Kolkata through offline session.

Whereas, After successful certification, Anudip's graduates would be ready for jobs. The students of Kidderpore College will get the placement assistance by Anudip Foundation as Accounts Executive, Back Office Executive, Data Entry Operator, Customer Care Executive, Retail Executive, Sales Officer, Customer Relationship Officer, Graphic Designer, Junior Web Developer etc. Depending on the employer's specifications, the placement of Job would be based in Kolkata as well as outside of Kolkata. However, Course Curriculum, Course Duration & Course Eligibility is attached & shown herewith as Annexure-A

Whereas, Neither Kidderpore College will take any undue financial advantages and/or liabilities from Anudip Foundation nor Anudip Foundation will take any undue financial advantages and/or liabilities from Kidderpore College and/or

from the students of Kidderpore College. However, course fee etc. would be executed by Anudip Foundation from the students of Kidderpore College as per **Course Fee** pattern which is attached & shown herewith as **Annexure-B**

Whereas, this MOU has no such interpretation in connection to legal relationship in between Anudip Foundation & Kidderpore College. This memorandum is a statement of intent to foster the genuine & mutual collaboration of both institutes for the betterment & benifit of the students.

Whereas, in any dispute to any aspect of academic cooperation in regards to this MOU, H.O.I. of both the institutes will interact jointly to resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect & shared responsibilities.

Whereas, Either party may terminate this Memorandum of Understanding by giving 15 days' prior notice. The indenture of this MoU is effective up to two years from the date of effect (i.e.16th August, 2022) or up to15th August, 2024.

Signatories:

Prasun Kumar

For Anudip Foundation

For Kidderpore College

Coordinator: Chaudrabali Das.

Princip Kidderpore College

Date: 16/8/2022

Office Seal

Coordinator:

Date:

Office Seal

Page 3 of 3